

DEBRA SILVERSTEIN

ALDERMAN, 50th WARD PUBLIC SERVICE OFFICE 2949 WEST DEVON AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60659 TELEPHONE 773-262-1050 Fax 773-381-2970

> Mr. Steve Berlin Board of Ethics. Executive Director City of Chicago 740 N. Sedgwick — Rm. 500 Chicago, IL 60654-8488

Re: Gift proclamation and disclosure

Dear Mr. Berlin,

Sincerely,

Alderman, 50th Ward City of Chicago

Monday, Oct. 22, 2012

I am writing this letter to formally disclose my receipt of an award on Wednesday, October 17 from the International Association of Fire Fighters Local #2, the union organization representing the City of Chicago's firefighters and paramedics.

I am accepting this award — a firefighter's helmet emblazoned with the Local #2 insignia — on behalf of the residents of the 50th Ward and the City of Chicago and it will be publicly displayed in my Ward Office.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 773-262-1050. Thank you.



CITY OF CHICAGO

COUNCIL CHAMBER

CITY HALL-ROOM 300 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 TELEPHONE: 312-744-6855/6106



COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS

COMMITTES, RULES & ETHICS

LICENSE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION

PEDESTRIAN AND TRAFFIC SAFETY

PUBLIC SAFETY

SPECIAL EVENTS, CULTURAL AFFAIRS AND RECREATION

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND AUDIT